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HEARING DATE:  October 20, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. (Central Time)
OBJECTION DEADLINE:  October 13, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. (Central Time)

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 
In re: 

GULF PACKAGING, INC., 
 
   Debtor. 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 14-11873 (PSH) 
 
Honorable Pamela S. Hollis 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON FIRST INTERIM FEE APPLICATION OF 
FRANKGECKER LLP FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES 

RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES INCURRED AS COUNSEL TO 
THE DEBTOR FOR THE PERIOD FROM APRIL 29, 2015 THROUGH JULY 31, 2015 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Thursday, October 20, 2015, at 10:00 a.m. 

(Central Time), or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, a hearing on the First Interim 

Fee Application of FrankGecker LLP for Allowance of Compensation for Services 

Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred as Counsel to the Debtor for the 

Period from April 29, 2015 Through July 31, 2015 (the “Application”) will be held before 

the Honorable Pamela S. Hollis, United States Bankruptcy Judge, in Room 644 of the United 

States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois (the “Bankruptcy Court”), 219 

South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604, or whoever may be sitting in her place and stead. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that objections (the “Objections”) to the 

Application must be in writing, must conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and 

the Local Bankruptcy Rules for the Northern District of Illinois, and must be filed on or before 

October 13, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. (Central Time) and served upon the undersigned counsel to the 

Debtor and the Office of the United States Trustee for the Northern District of Illinois, 219 South 
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Dearborn Street, Suite 873, Chicago, Illinois 60604, Attn:  Patrick S. Layng, United States 

Trustee. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that copies of all documents filed in this case 

are available free of charge by visiting the case website maintained by Epiq Bankruptcy 

Solutions, LLC, notice and claims agent for this chapter 11 case, at 

http://bmcgroup.com/restructuring/geninfo.aspx?ClientID=367, or by calling (888) 909-0100.  

You may also obtain a copy of any pleading by visiting the Bankruptcy Court’s website at 

http://www.ilnb.uscourts.gov in accordance with the procedures and subject to the fees 

applicable thereto. 

Dated:  September 14, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
 
COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY 

CLAIMANTS 
 
By: /s/ Joseph D. Frank    
 One of its attorneys 

Joseph D. Frank (IL Bar No. 6216085) 
Reed Heiligman (IL Bar No. 6294312) 
FRANKGECKER LLP 
325 North LaSalle Street, Suite 625 
Chicago, Illinois  60654 
Telephone: (312) 276-1400 
Facsimile: (312) 276-0035 
jfrank@fgllp.com  
rheiligman@fgllp.com 

 

  
Jason S. Brookner (pro hac vice) 
Micheal W. Bishop (pro hac vice) 
GRAY REED & MCGRAW, P.C. 
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 954-4135 
Facsimile: (214) 953-1332 
jbrookner@grayreed.com 
mbishop@grayreed.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Joseph D. Frank, an attorney, hereby certify that on September 14, 2015, a true and 

correct copy of the First Interim Fee Application of FrankGecker LLP for Allowance of 

Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred as Counsel 

to the Debtor for the Period from April 29, 2015 Through July 31, 2015 was filed 

electronically.  Notice of the filing will be sent to all parties who are currently on the attached 

Court’s Electronic Mail Notice List by operation of the Court’s Electronic Filing System.  A 

copy also was served by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, upon the parties on the 

attached Master Service List. 

 /s/ Joseph D. Frank    
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Mailing Information for Case 15-15249 

Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case.  

 Jason S Brookner     jbrookner@grayreed.com, dtrent@grayreed.com 
 Erich S Buck     ebuck@ag-ltd.com, lhope@ag-ltd.com 
 William J. Choslovsky     wchoslovsky@foxrothschild.com 
 Jeffrey C Dan     jdan@craneheyman.com, 

gbalderas@craneheyman.com;dwelch@craneheyman.com;jmunoz@craneheyman.com 
 Shelly A. DeRousse     sderousse@freeborn.com, 

bkdocketing@freeborn.com;jhazdra@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Joseph D Frank     jfrank@fgllp.com, ccarpenter@fgllp.com;jkleinman@fgllp.com 
 Chad H. Gettleman     cgettleman@ag-ltd.com 
 Steven A Ginther     ndilecf@dor.mo.gov 
 John W Guzzardo     jguzzardo@shawfishman.com, mlites@shawfishman.com 
 Dimitri G. Karcazes     dimitri.karcazes@goldbergkohn.com, 

kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com 
 Jeremy C Kleinman     jkleinman@fgllp.com, 

ccarpenter@fgllp.com;mmatlock@fgllp.com 
 Richard S Lauter     rlauter@freeborn.com, 

bkdocketing@freeborn.com;jhazdra@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
 Patrick S Layng     USTPRegion11.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 Tyler Steven Mertes     tyler.mertes@troutmansanders.com, 

cynthia.duran@troutmansanders.com 
 Mark L Radtke     mradtke@shawfishman.com, jbunton@shawfishman.com 
 Brian Raynor     braynor@lockelord.com, docket@lockelord.com 
 Peter J Roberts     proberts@shawfishman.com 
 Gregg R. Smith     gregg.smith@painehamblen.com, sheila.espinoza@painehamblen.com 
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